3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-20-008484 15JUN2020 | FZ | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 21001262 e 178 1 =k
D ECR-21-003206 15MAR2021 | JWC | TE
2266372-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC E | ECR-21-004584 19APR2021 | JWC | R
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266372-2 E TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266372-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 7117 mm [.280] -
INSUL [8.64 mm [.340] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35042 L] -] 1803078-2  |SPACER, PRECISION 259
-] 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL R
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL -] 2844940-6  |ALR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
6.35-7.11 mm [.250-.280 IN] 3.68-7.37 mm [.145-.290 IN] -] |-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
1142084 ) ) a\| - | 1] 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
XEEMQQ%[QN -] 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECIFICATION - i - - 1 1 2844907~ POST, LOCKING 98
-] 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINALS APPLIEDZLAKA -2 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
61868-3 618684 61868-5 61868-6 -] 1-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
61868-7 -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
-2 2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE P CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT -2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
ST7E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
N6 AN i 0 05 1 iseel 000 ) | -] 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
S AWG OR 8 00mm2 14 14+7-0 05 [ 1634/ 002 - -] 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
10 AWG OR 5.00mm2 |3.78+/-0.05 [.149+/-.002] 9.5 -4 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 o4
- | 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-] 1803382-1  |[HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[1] -] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF A6
-] 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
-] 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
Lﬁl UMD Sorr bans -] 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 | 2| 1-2079383-3 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 25) 33
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ 2| 2 | A-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 2844938-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S 1008880 SPACER, CRIMPER s
-2 2 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
A S 3 B s O T ks
-] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
5. B(N)(%E%SAEN%PE?&F}EQO%%HERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 ”3
’ | -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. FWARNING - f f ;wligéif g?;?EEERFLé¥bEREEE§A %g
N e comEnnes fon USe OnLY wiTh C11a PrEcs ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 5220507 TSPRING. COWPRESS Ton N
A FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HELIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N R | -356885-3 |STOP. SHEAR Tl
TERMIENAL LUBRTCANT To RECOMMENDED. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, \| - | ! | 1 | 3-2119805-3 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCITION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTIMENTS . AN 404276-9  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NEREAR 1633929-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- -] - - - I
- -] - - - 6
-] 1-2119757-7 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl T2 4-1803018-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
zf: T2 1633532-1  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-770-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
e e T 05JUL20T4 — TE Connect ivit
CHZéEA?EETANOSJULZOM % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 05JULZ2014 [namME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S i Ocson 914t Fece
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2266372 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET
-
L —=] |=—4.0+0.5
= ('H’REF
\\GBMU
SEE DETAIL A" <
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
} ﬁﬁﬁg%%%%ﬁﬁlt‘l’REF
472 . 36£0.05

DETATL A

CAM POST T LTON

O
.

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AITR FEED

i

G

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

J

I

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on
VEeErsion

sheets |
shown on s

of 4 & 72 of 4
heets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

\Zhtion [ DWN 05JUL2014 o
BOB HIGMAN > TE Connectivity
C% ALY 05JUL20T4 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 05JULZ2014 [namME ‘
mm 0o T0UcH Ocean Side Feed
he o Applicator
<i§> E: 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

A

00779 (C=2266372

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T Ser SREET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
£-2266312-7 i FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-22606372-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE T.117 mm [.280] F
INSUL |8.64 mm [.340] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL]
-] 1803078-2 |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
-] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3 - 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL | 1 | 284494076 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE " |REF EEREAR COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
6.35-7.11 mm [.250-.280 IN] — 3.68-7.37 mm [.145-.290 IN] - cl19641-c |FEED CAM, ALR FEED 1o
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ -] 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
XEEMM%MN Lhameosd ’ ’ — 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
SPECTEICATION ] ] ] -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
-] 1803516-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
TERMINALS APPLIED /o\/5\ R 1-20281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2]
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL e\ ~ | | c119900-1  JAsoY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
51868-3 51868-4 51868-5 51868-6 — c844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
18087 -] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
-] 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
-2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
i - SR TSR -] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
oLzt Fg} mm L INCH] ' RErERENCE SETTING - 1 1184053568087837 égéEEENT%gEEEACMGE | 67312
TN\ 6 AWG 4 72+4/-0.05 [ 186+/-.002] 0.7 ‘ _ | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
6 AWG OR 8.00mmz |4 14+/-0.05 [.163+/-.002] = 6.0 - 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
10 AWG OR 5. 00mmz | 3.78+/-0.05 [.149+/-.002] 9.5 — 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 16
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
-] 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 156
- | 2 ] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
-] 1803382-1 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
n -] 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 141
-] 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
- | 2 ] 1-2079383-3 [SCR, BHSC, RoMS (M4 X 25) 133
- | 2 | 4-2844962-2 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 2844938~ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ | SRR JALL, LRI 128
CTORAGE OF abplCaTon : -2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
Zﬁl -] 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 242. - 1 240797 -] DRAG, TERMINAL 125
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ]! 13209¢e8-¢  |STRIP GUIDE 1 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I 2768083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 o
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S | -18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 2119533-1 |[STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. FWARNING - 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR I
zf: COMMEDED Fon LS oy T e e ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN 3-2119805-3 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1N ] ] 4042760 PLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/B\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, iy T UL 1e909e9e  (ANVIL, COMDINATION -
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. A - - g
-] 1-2119757-7 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2380711-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 4-1803018-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
-] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEE 1633532-1  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77/-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I $TSlaer 1 CHAMGE A8 T Colotl g BusEcTiie Grohn 2t lon | DY 05JUL20T4 G— TE Connectivit
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZOEA:{EETAN OSJULZOWA :DCD TE quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 05JULZ2014 [name ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <2>PJ mm e N W%&}g@* Ocean S\de Feed
L olc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE E\EE %: prrLeRTIon AT SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e i T A 1| 00779 [@o2266372 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. c
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

SR e

PNEUMAT IC

—= —=—4.0+£0.5

. \\‘EDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A~ SN
I

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

wiﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁhl‘ﬂbREF

33.33£0.05

]

~0o

DETATL A

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

G =}

gl

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

R T T R e o 05 TIL2014 ST i
CH(? BLILEY 05JUL2014 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 05JUL2014 |naME ‘
- _D_STOUGH Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(AT lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @95:33H6 + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2266372

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 4 4

c
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2266372-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2266372-2

